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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
PC SO2 Dolan, Delaney 2:06.39 172:05.36

2:06.39 (33.98)1:32.41 (33.57)58.84 (30.87)r:+0.74  27.97

OA FR3 DuPont, Sophie 2:09.80 162:10.23
2:09.80 (33.92)1:35.88 (34.22)1:01.66 (32.40)r:+0.73  29.26

Wwd SO4 Sylvia, Lyla 2:10.01 152:11.24
2:10.01 (33.36)1:36.65 (33.82)1:02.83 (32.53)r:+0.73  30.30

Bbs SO5 Scholes, Sienna 2:13.13 142:13.00
2:13.13 (35.49)1:37.64 (34.97)1:02.67 (32.88)r:+0.75  29.79

B - Final
Kyat SR13 Tosolini, Thais 2:24.44 42:22.82

2:24.44 (37.54)1:46.90 (38.24)1:08.66 (36.59)r:+0.70  32.07

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
PC SO2 Dolan, Delaney 2:05.36  2:07.99 q

2:05.36 (33.02)1:32.34 (32.73)59.61 (31.60)r:+0.80  28.01

OA FR3 DuPont, Sophie 2:10.23  2:11.05 q
2:10.23 (33.67)1:36.56 (34.70)1:01.86 (32.84)r:+0.62  29.02

Wwd SO4 Sylvia, Lyla 2:11.24  2:10.34 q
2:11.24 (31.88)1:39.36 (34.94)1:04.42 (33.74)r:+0.75  30.68

Bbs SO5 Scholes, Sienna 2:13.00  2:15.53 q
2:13.00 (35.58)1:37.42 (34.62)1:02.80 (32.94)r:+0.67  29.86

Kyat SR16 Tosolini, Thais 2:22.82  2:24.00 q
2:22.82 (36.79)1:46.03 (38.73)1:07.30 (35.70)r:+0.72  31.60

Bbs FR17 Christensen, Kanyon 2:23.39  2:29.69
2:23.39 (37.63)1:45.76 (37.95)1:07.81 (35.83)r:+0.80  31.98

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA SO1 Jones, Gabriel T 1:45.23 201:48.43

1:45.23 (26.97)1:18.26 (27.10)51.16 (26.73)r:+0.62  24.43

Csc SO2 Morgan, Kurt T 1:48.39 171:47.33
1:48.39 (29.80)1:18.59 (28.22)50.37 (26.50)r:+0.62  23.87

Slc JR3 Gillespie, Benji 1:49.23 161:51.11
1:49.23 (28.08)1:21.15 (28.76)52.39 (27.88)r:+0.81  24.51

B - Final
Wsc FR14 Henneuse, Nicholas 2:00.53 32:00.50

2:00.53 (30.91)1:29.62 (31.94)57.68 (31.25)r:+0.77  26.43

Wwd JR15 Bulf, Jack 2:01.64 22:00.29
2:01.64 (32.48)1:29.16 (31.83)57.33 (29.81)r:+0.93  27.52

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc SO1 Morgan, Kurt T 1:47.33  1:50.48 q

1:47.33 (27.90)1:19.43 (27.88)51.55 (27.02)r:+0.59  24.53

OA SO2 Jones, Gabriel T 1:48.43  1:54.76 q
1:48.43 (28.47)1:19.96 (27.74)52.22 (27.30)r:+0.63  24.92
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Slc JR3 Gillespie, Benji 1:51.11  1:53.54 q
1:51.11 (28.56)1:22.55 (28.96)53.59 (28.25)r:+0.82  25.34

Wwd JR12 Bulf, Jack 2:00.29  2:00.31 q
2:00.29 (31.09)1:29.20 (31.73)57.47 (29.78)r:+0.85  27.69

Wsc FR15 Henneuse, Nicholas 2:00.50  2:03.09 q
2:00.50 (31.13)1:29.37 (32.19)57.18 (30.88)r:+0.75  26.30

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Uva SR1 Weller, Audrey 2:13.59 202:13.43

2:13.59 (32.71)1:40.88 (38.34)1:02.54 (33.75)r:+0.73  28.79

Uva SR2 Holman, Grace 2:21.69 172:20.44
2:21.69 (35.21)1:46.48 (40.71)1:05.77 (34.71)r:+0.58  31.06

OA SO3 Conner, Amelia 2:28.43 162:31.37
2:28.43 (36.13)1:52.30 (41.68)1:10.62 (38.77)r:+0.72  31.85

Surf SO5 Schatz, Cyan 2:35.59 142:35.09
2:35.59 (35.53)2:00.06 (48.53)1:11.53 (38.44)r:+0.74  33.09

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Uva SR1 Weller, Audrey 2:13.43  2:13.82 q

2:13.43 (31.63)1:41.80 (37.40)1:04.40 (34.95)r:+0.74  29.45

Uva SR2 Holman, Grace 2:20.44  2:26.68 q
2:20.44 (34.31)1:46.13 (40.45)1:05.68 (35.03)r:+0.67  30.65

OA SO3 Conner, Amelia 2:31.37  2:31.94 q
2:31.37 (36.27)1:55.10 (41.74)1:13.36 (41.25)r:+0.66  32.11

Surf SO5 Schatz, Cyan 2:35.09  2:35.93 q
2:35.09 (35.91)1:59.18 (47.56)1:11.62 (39.11)r:+0.59  32.51

Csc FR19 Riddle, Faith A 2:48.88  2:46.64
2:48.88 (39.52)2:09.36 (51.81)1:17.55 (43.39)r:+0.71  34.16

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA SR1 Jones, Will C 1:50.03 201:51.09

1:50.03 (26.18)1:23.85 (32.84)51.01 (27.18)r:+0.69  23.83

Wwd SR2 Child, Benji 2:08.11 172:11.15
2:08.11 (30.70)1:37.41 (38.60)58.81 (32.72)r:+0.77  26.09

Surf SO5 Rivkind, Dalton 2:11.63 142:13.98
2:11.63 (30.26)1:41.37 (39.21)1:02.16 (35.14)r:+0.67  27.02

Wwd SR7 Shami, Joseph 2:16.40 122:17.46
2:16.40 (31.85)1:44.55 (41.81)1:02.74 (35.50)r:+0.63  27.24

B - Final
PS SO11 Carlton, Toby 2:21.48 62:21.98

2:21.48 (34.79)1:46.69 (40.75)1:05.94 (36.41)r:+0.72  29.53

Wffm SO12 Flieringa, Xavier 2:22.34 52:21.42
2:22.34 (33.58)1:48.76 (44.03)1:04.73 (36.11)r:+0.73  28.62
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Jones, Will C 1:51.09  1:57.78 q

1:51.09 (27.07)1:24.02 (33.71)50.31 (26.66)23.65

Wwd SR3 Child, Benji 2:11.15  2:12.31 q
2:11.15 (32.41)1:38.74 (38.95)59.79 (33.56)r:+0.43  26.23

Surf SO5 Rivkind, Dalton 2:13.98  2:12.19 q
2:13.98 (31.90)1:42.08 (40.47)1:01.61 (34.40)r:+0.64  27.21

Wwd SR8 Shami, Joseph 2:17.46  2:20.98 q
2:17.46 (32.28)1:45.18 (41.66)1:03.52 (35.98)r:+0.64  27.54

Wffm SO13 Flieringa, Xavier 2:21.42  2:24.42 q
2:21.42 (33.37)1:48.05 (43.09)1:04.96 (36.27)r:+0.42  28.69

Uva SO21 Palmer, Zaak 2:28.55  2:32.98
2:28.55 (32.39)1:56.16 (45.64)1:10.52 (38.98)r:+0.77  31.54

PS SO--- Carlton, Toby DQ  2:22.23
DQ (35.07)1:46.91 (39.97)1:06.94 (36.32)r:+0.67  30.62

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wsc FR1 Henneuse, Allison 25.61 2025.87

r:+0.67

Bbs JR4 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 26.47 1526.43
r:+0.82

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wsc FR1 Henneuse, Allison 25.87  26.55 q

r:+0.71

Bbs JR4 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 26.43  26.57 q
r:+0.70

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wffm SO6 Galaviz, Levi A 23.41 1323.52

r:+0.71

B - Final
Wwd FR16 Jones, Avery 25.02 124.50

r:+0.63

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SO7 Galaviz, Levi A 23.52  23.48 q

r:+0.77

Wwd FR15 Jones, Avery 24.50  25.82 q
r:+0.64

PS SR--- Bartlett, Porter G DQ  23.57
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Sdat SO1 Donmez, Nehir 59.46 201:01.92

59.46 (31.55)27.91

Wffm JR2 Hategan, Isabella 1:02.42 171:01.93
1:02.42 (33.87)r:+0.62  28.55

Csc FR4 Lauer, Sydni R 1:03.63 151:03.44
1:03.63 (34.49)r:+0.77  29.14

Wwd SO7 Sylvia, Lyla 1:05.96 121:05.97
1:05.96 (34.98)r:+0.75  30.98

B - Final
OA FR11 Kowalczyk, Nel 1:11.51 61:11.11

1:11.51 (37.92)r:+0.64  33.59

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Sdat SO1 Donmez, Nehir 1:01.92  1:02.04 q

1:01.92 (32.74)29.18

Wffm JR2 Hategan, Isabella 1:01.93  1:04.29 q
1:01.93 (32.97)r:+0.70  28.96

Csc FR3 Lauer, Sydni R 1:03.44  1:03.45 q
1:03.44 (33.94)r:+0.69  29.50

Wwd SO7 Sylvia, Lyla 1:05.97  1:06.21 q
1:05.97 (35.00)r:+0.67  30.97

OA FR13 Kowalczyk, Nel 1:11.11  1:15.12 q
1:11.11 (37.23)r:+0.75  33.88

PS SO17 Stephenson, Shae 1:14.99  1:13.52
1:14.99 (40.52)r:+0.63  34.47

Slc SO27 Middleton, Rylie 1:20.79  1:20.89
1:20.79 (43.82)r:+0.75  36.97

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA SO1 Jones, Gabriel T 51.50 2053.45
Ssc SO2 Eagar, Matt 53.90 1755.06
Wwd SR3 Child, Benji 54.83 1655.95
Wwd SR6 Shami, Joseph 57.71 1358.52

B - Final
Wwd FR16 Jones, Avery 1:03.37 11:01.23

1:03.37 (35.05)r:+0.65  28.32

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SO1 Jones, Gabriel T 53.45  54.19 q

53.45 (28.40)r:+0.63  25.05

Ssc SO2 Eagar, Matt 55.06  57.41 q
55.06 (30.39)r:+0.71  24.67

Wwd SR3 Child, Benji 55.95  57.08 q
55.95 (29.73)r:+0.81  26.22
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wwd SR8 Shami, Joseph 58.52  59.16 q
58.52 (31.63)r:+0.51  26.89

Wwd FR14 Jones, Avery 1:01.23  1:02.69 q
1:01.23 (32.58)28.65

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wsc FR2 Henneuse, Allison 57.18 1758.56

57.18 (29.43)r:+0.66  27.75

Bbs JR5 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 58.56 1459.31
58.56 (30.80)r:+0.44  27.76

B - Final
Csc FR15 Riddle, Faith A 1:03.76 21:03.50

1:03.76 (34.53)r:+0.74  29.23

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wsc FR3 Henneuse, Allison 58.56  58.12 q

58.56 (30.12)28.44

Bbs JR5 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 59.31  57.94 q
59.31 (30.95)r:+0.68  28.36

Csc FR14 Riddle, Faith A 1:03.50  1:04.34 q
1:03.50 (33.25)r:+0.75  30.25

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA SR1 Morton, Nico 47.38 2048.42

47.38 (24.52)r:+0.65  22.86

Csc SO2 Morgan, Kurt T 48.27 1749.54
48.27 (25.49)r:+0.62  22.78

PS SO5 Belnap, Nathan 50.15 1450.31
50.15 (26.11)r:+0.67  24.04

Uva JR7 Dvorak-Gleason, Charlie 51.67 1251.41
51.67 (27.30)r:+0.70  24.37

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Morton, Nico 48.42  49.51 q

48.42 (25.09)r:+0.63  23.33

Csc SO3 Morgan, Kurt T 49.54  49.76 q
49.54 (25.84)r:+0.59  23.70

PS SO4 Belnap, Nathan 50.31  50.96 q
50.31 (26.27)r:+0.67  24.04

Uva JR6 Dvorak-Gleason, Charlie 51.41  51.62 q
51.41 (27.13)r:+0.64  24.28
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Sdat SO1 Donmez, Nehir 5:32.01 205:36.69

2:11.17 (33.90)1:37.27 (34.11)1:03.16 (33.52)29.64

4:26.42 (33.81)3:52.61 (33.81)3:18.80 (33.55)2:45.25 (34.08)

5:00.00 (33.58) 5:32.01 (32.01)

PC SO2 Dolan, Delaney 5:37.18 175:38.00
2:11.44 (33.78)1:37.66 (34.37)1:03.29 (33.49)r:+0.71  29.80

4:30.70 (35.38)3:55.32 (34.49)3:20.83 (35.17)2:45.66 (34.22)

5:04.93 (34.23) 5:37.18 (32.25)

Surf SO4 Schatz, Cyan 6:00.77 156:08.57
2:20.82 (36.91)1:43.91 (36.30)1:07.61 (34.93)r:+0.77  32.68

4:48.78 (37.16)4:11.62 (36.74)3:34.88 (37.34)2:57.54 (36.72)

5:25.79 (37.01) 6:00.77 (34.98)

Bbs SO6 Scholes, Sienna 6:03.97 136:01.26
2:18.80 (36.91)1:41.89 (36.02)1:05.87 (34.62)r:+0.72  31.25

4:51.01 (38.50)4:12.51 (38.48)3:34.03 (37.86)2:56.17 (37.37)

5:28.70 (37.69) 6:03.97 (35.27)

Csc FR7 Lauer, Sydni R 6:10.69 126:06.74
2:21.77 (35.67)1:46.10 (37.10)1:09.00 (36.15)r:+0.79  32.85

4:56.01 (39.11)4:16.90 (38.98)3:37.92 (38.84)2:59.08 (37.31)

5:33.75 (37.74) 6:10.69 (36.94)

B - Final
PC SO10 Bartlett, Tessa 6:16.88 76:14.57

2:25.08 (38.13)1:46.95 (37.48)1:09.47 (36.79)r:+0.75  32.68

4:59.80 (39.40)4:20.40 (38.62)3:41.78 (38.42)3:03.36 (38.28)

5:38.50 (38.70) 6:16.88 (38.38)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Sdat SO1 Donmez, Nehir 5:36.69  5:39.42 q

2:12.05 (34.07)1:37.98 (34.13)1:03.85 (33.54)30.31

4:29.21 (34.73)3:54.48 (34.20)3:20.28 (34.20)2:46.08 (34.03)

5:04.03 (34.82) 5:36.69 (32.66)

PC SO2 Dolan, Delaney 5:38.00  5:44.31 q
2:08.99 (33.12)1:35.87 (33.41)1:02.46 (33.31)r:+0.86  29.15

4:28.90 (35.35)3:53.55 (35.65)3:17.90 (34.97)2:42.93 (33.94)

5:03.72 (34.82) 5:38.00 (34.28)

Bbs SO4 Scholes, Sienna 6:01.26  6:10.34 q
2:22.34 (36.53)1:45.81 (36.59)1:09.22 (36.56)r:+0.66  32.66

4:50.98 (37.77)4:13.21 (37.23)3:35.98 (36.72)2:59.26 (36.92)

5:27.33 (36.35) 6:01.26 (33.93)

Csc FR5 Lauer, Sydni R 6:06.74  6:10.59 q
2:20.49 (37.11)1:43.38 (36.20)1:07.18 (35.34)r:+0.63  31.84

4:53.20 (38.27)4:14.93 (38.12)3:36.81 (38.88)2:57.93 (37.44)

5:31.83 (38.63) 6:06.74 (34.91)

Surf SO7 Schatz, Cyan 6:08.57  6:01.57 q
2:22.59 (36.55)1:46.04 (37.21)1:08.83 (35.93)r:+0.60  32.90

4:54.51 (38.41)4:16.10 (38.23)3:37.87 (37.91)2:59.96 (37.37)

5:32.29 (37.78) 6:08.57 (36.28)
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

PC SO9 Bartlett, Tessa 6:14.57  6:26.75 q
2:26.10 (37.69)1:48.41 (37.67)1:10.74 (37.30)r:+0.75  33.44

4:57.74 (38.87)4:18.87 (37.82)3:41.05 (37.54)3:03.51 (37.41)

5:36.88 (39.14) 6:14.57 (37.69)

PS SO27 Bartlett, Berlin T 6:42.40  6:24.93
2:30.31 (40.68)1:49.63 (40.19)1:09.44 (37.35)32.09

5:18.93 (43.86)4:35.07 (41.86)3:53.21 (41.84)3:11.37 (41.06)

6:02.08 (43.15) 6:42.40 (40.32)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wffm SO3 Galaviz, Levi A 5:17.18 165:19.63

2:02.08 (32.98)1:29.10 (31.70)57.40 (30.25)27.15

4:15.15 (33.55)3:41.60 (33.49)3:08.11 (33.35)2:34.76 (32.68)

4:47.86 (32.71) 5:17.18 (29.32)

Csc JR4 Cannon, Ethan D 5:17.75 155:17.30
2:04.09 (32.57)1:31.52 (32.52)59.00 (31.34)r:+0.72  27.66

4:15.83 (32.51)3:43.32 (32.97)3:10.35 (33.21)2:37.14 (33.05)

4:47.44 (31.61) 5:17.75 (30.31)

Wwd JR8 Bulf, Jack 5:38.74 115:31.06
2:07.95 (34.03)1:33.92 (32.82)1:01.10 (31.83)r:+0.55  29.27

4:27.76 (35.54)3:52.22 (35.17)3:17.05 (35.09)2:41.96 (34.01)

5:04.36 (36.60) 5:38.74 (34.38)

B - Final
Wsc FR12 Henneuse, Nicholas 5:35.52 55:36.31

2:07.54 (33.86)1:33.68 (33.41)1:00.27 (31.99)r:+0.81  28.28

4:28.32 (35.77)3:52.55 (35.56)3:16.99 (34.75)2:42.24 (34.70)

5:02.99 (34.67) 5:35.52 (32.53)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc JR1 Cannon, Ethan D 5:17.30  5:19.33 q

2:04.37 (33.19)1:31.18 (32.47)58.71 (31.26)r:+0.73  27.45

4:15.24 (31.94)3:43.30 (32.65)3:10.65 (33.39)2:37.26 (32.89)

4:47.14 (31.90) 5:17.30 (30.16)

Wffm SO3 Galaviz, Levi A 5:19.63  5:27.98 q
2:04.11 (32.07)1:32.04 (32.28)59.76 (31.25)r:+0.78  28.51

4:17.07 (33.51)3:43.56 (33.25)3:10.31 (32.95)2:37.36 (33.25)

4:49.73 (32.66) 5:19.63 (29.90)

Wwd JR8 Bulf, Jack 5:31.06  5:33.06 q
2:03.95 (32.96)1:30.99 (31.98)59.01 (30.73)r:+0.92  28.28

4:22.96 (35.34)3:47.62 (35.01)3:12.61 (34.40)2:38.21 (34.26)

4:57.95 (34.99) 5:31.06 (33.11)

Wsc FR13 Henneuse, Nicholas 5:36.31  5:42.75 q
2:10.74 (35.36)1:35.38 (34.53)1:00.85 (33.04)r:+0.75  27.81

4:29.60 (34.46)3:55.14 (35.38)3:19.76 (34.65)2:45.11 (34.37)

5:04.19 (34.59) 5:36.31 (32.12)
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2022 - 2023 Season
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Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wffm JR1 Hategan, Isabella 1:03.83 201:03.78

1:03.83 (33.06)30.77

OA FR5 DuPont, Sophie 1:07.60 141:08.47
1:07.60 (34.05)33.55

PC SO7 Bartlett, Tessa 1:08.71 121:07.18
1:08.71 (35.33)33.38

B - Final
PS SO9 Bartlett, Berlin T 1:08.51 91:10.73

1:08.51 (35.12)33.39

OA FR10 Kowalczyk, Nel 1:08.55 71:10.10
1:08.55 (35.18)33.37

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm JR1 Hategan, Isabella 1:03.78  1:04.46 q

1:03.78 (33.10)30.68

PC SO3 Bartlett, Tessa 1:07.18  1:08.63 q
1:07.18 (34.60)32.58

OA FR8 DuPont, Sophie 1:08.47  1:08.59 q
1:08.47 (34.90)33.57

OA FR9 Kowalczyk, Nel 1:10.10  1:13.71 q
1:10.10 (35.49)34.61

PS SO11 Bartlett, Berlin T 1:10.73  1:10.66 q
1:10.73 (36.43)34.30

Kyat SR23 Tosolini, Thais 1:15.27  1:15.55
1:15.27 (38.41)36.86

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA SR1 Jones, Will C 49.37 2049.75

49.37 (25.37)24.00

Slc JR2 Gillespie, Benji 52.36 1753.62
52.36 (27.08)25.28

Ssc SO3 Eagar, Matt 55.48 1656.85
55.48 (27.95)27.53

PS SO4 Belnap, Nathan 55.70 1556.04
55.70 (28.64)27.06

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Jones, Will C 49.75  52.15 q

49.75 (25.37)24.38

Slc JR2 Gillespie, Benji 53.62  53.89 q
53.62 (27.38)26.24

PS SO3 Belnap, Nathan 56.04  58.21 q
56.04 (28.76)27.28
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ssc SO4 Eagar, Matt 56.85  1:01.99 q
56.85 (29.01)27.84

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Uva SR2 Weller, Audrey 1:07.38 171:06.98

1:07.38 (35.85)r:+0.73  31.53

Uva SR3 Holman, Grace 1:09.12 161:09.43
1:09.12 (36.66)r:+0.72  32.46

OA SO4 Conner, Amelia 1:11.10 151:12.08
1:11.10 (37.83)r:+0.63  33.27

B - Final
PS SO11 Stephenson, Shae 1:18.21 61:19.19

1:18.21 (41.27)r:+0.67  36.94

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Uva SR1 Weller, Audrey 1:06.98  1:07.33 q

1:06.98 (35.44)r:+0.73  31.54

Uva SR3 Holman, Grace 1:09.43  1:12.44 q
1:09.43 (36.74)r:+0.59  32.69

OA SO4 Conner, Amelia 1:12.08  1:11.14 q
1:12.08 (37.84)r:+0.66  34.24

PS SO10 Stephenson, Shae 1:19.19  1:18.42 q
1:19.19 (41.85)r:+0.64  37.34

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA SR1 Morton, Nico 57.20 2057.65

57.20 (30.31)r:+0.66  26.89

Uva JR2 Dvorak-Gleason, Charlie 1:03.45 171:03.69
1:03.45 (34.34)r:+0.67  29.11

B - Final
Csc JR9 Cannon, Ethan D 1:08.09 91:08.63

1:08.09 (36.14)r:+0.70  31.95

Wffm SO12 Flieringa, Xavier 1:09.10 51:09.60
1:09.10 (36.87)r:+0.75  32.23

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Morton, Nico 57.65  1:01.28 q

57.65 (30.21)r:+0.65  27.44

Uva JR2 Dvorak-Gleason, Charlie 1:03.69  1:04.57 q
1:03.69 (34.99)r:+0.66  28.70

Csc JR9 Cannon, Ethan D 1:08.63  1:08.44 q
1:08.63 (36.51)r:+0.72  32.12

Wffm SO13 Flieringa, Xavier 1:09.60  1:07.39 q
1:09.60 (36.84)r:+0.72  32.76
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3A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Surf SO17 Rivkind, Dalton 1:09.74  1:08.97
1:09.74 (36.54)r:+0.66  33.20

PS SO--- Carlton, Toby DQ  1:09.67
DQ (37.01)r:+0.75  33.34

 
Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Ccat SR4 Turner, Story 1:01.73  1:03.01
 
Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Ccat SR4 Turner, Story 2:25.35  2:21.49
2:25.35 (1:16.05)1:09.30

 
Event 26  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

OA SR1 Jones, Will C 23.21  NT
Slc JR2 Gillespie, Benji 25.33  NT
Csc SO3 Morgan, Kurt T 26.16  NT
Wffm JR4 Hategan, Isabella 29.77  NT
Wsc FR*5 Henneuse, Allison 31.05  NT
PS SO*5 Bartlett, Berlin T 31.05  NT
PC SO7 Bartlett, Tessa 31.48  NT
PC SO8 Dolan, Delaney 31.98  NT

 
Event 27  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

PS SO1 Belnap, Nathan 22.90  NT
Bbs JR2 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 26.36  NT
Uva SO3 Palmer, Zaak 27.24  NT
PC SO4 Bartlett, Tessa 29.52  NT

 
Event 28  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Surf SO1 Rivkind, Dalton 53.26  NT
Csc JR2 Cannon, Ethan D 54.12  NT
Wsc FR3 Henneuse, Allison 57.30  NT
PC SO4 Dolan, Delaney 58.25  NT
Bbs JR5 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 58.66  NT
Wwd SO6 Sylvia, Lyla 58.91  NT
Uva SO7 Palmer, Zaak 1:00.25  NT
Bbs SO8 Scholes, Sienna 1:00.84  NT
Csc FR9 Riddle, Faith A 1:04.12  NT

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 28

1. OA 74 2. Uva 70

3. Bbs 56 4. PC 53

5. Sdat 40 6. Wffm 37

6. Wsc 37 8. Csc 29
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UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

(Scores - Women)

8. Surf 29 10. Wwd 27

11. PS 15 12. Kyat 4
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 28

1. OA 120 2. Wwd 73

3. Csc 58 4. Wffm 39

5. PS 35 6. Slc 33

6. Ssc 33 8. Uva 29

9. Surf 14 10. Wsc 8


